Do Not Stanta

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0627510070 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/02/2006 09:20 AM Pg: 1 of 3

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Wilshire Credit Corporation
P.O. Box 8517
Portland, OR 97207 Box 25

06-3994

Loan: 423808 APN / Tax ID:

APN / Tax ID:	This area for recording office use	
Corporate	Assignment of Mortgage/Dee	d of Trust
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned h	ereby grants, assigns and transfers to	u VI II ust
JP Morgan Chase Bank National Association	on as Trustee for the MLMI SURF Trust	Series 2005-BC3
with an address of,,		
All beneficial interest under that certain Mortg the beneficiary being, in the original amount of	gage/Leed of Trust dated 1-31-05 of \$ 0.00 1/8, 800.00	and executed by RUCKER, ALSTON L,,
Recorded on 2-14-05 in book Official Records in the County Recorder's offi	at page ice of , State of Illin is	as Instrument No. OSOYSOLIG of
Property Address: 15305 GRANT ST, DOLT	TON, IL 604192632	
See attached legal description	4	

Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under this Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Name: Treva Moreland Title: Assistant Secretary

BOX 254

0627510070 Page: 2 of 3

Do Not Staple

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF OR

**COUNTY OF Washington** 

On 1/31/2006 before inc. Angela Clayton, Notary Public

Personally appeared Treva Moreland, who is the Assistant Secretary of said corporation

Personally known to me -OR-

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANGELA CLAYTON
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 377586
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 17, 2008

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.

WI NESS my hand and official seal.

Angela Cryton, Notary Public

0627510070 Page: 3 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description K & M Title File No.: 26253 STCI File No.:

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

Lot 20 in Block 9 in Calumet Center Gardens 1st Addition, being a subdivision of part of the South 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 10, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying West of the East line of West 80 rods thereof and that part of Lots 7 and 8 in sul division of part of Lots 4, 5, and 6 in Van Vuuren's Subdivision lying East of said West 80 rods as shown on the plat thereof recorded July 27, 1929 as document 10439573, in Cook County, Illinois

Property Address:

15305 Grant Street

Doica, IL 60419

Permanent Index Number:

29-10-424-002-0000